

Serial No. 75
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 445/2024 CrIM(1037/2024).

MOHAMMAD AKBER MALIK AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Asif Rathore, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND ORS..

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER
11.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' to file objections.

Be listed on 06.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11-10-2024
Showkat Khan