

INTHE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 445/2024

MOHAMMAD AKBER MALIK AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Rathore, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND
ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG with Ms. Noorbahar Khan, AC for
R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



There is no representation on behalf of respondents 4 to 6.

Response/status be filed within four weeks.

List on 31.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.04.2025
"Imtiyaz"