

Serial No. 22
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 445/2024
CrIM(1037/2024).

MOHAMMAD AKBER MALIK AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. L.A. Latief, Advocate vice
Mr. M.A. Rathore, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
24-12-2025

Adjourned at the request of the proxy counsel appearing for the petitioners. Xerox copy of the challan be summoned from the Court of the Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Budgam.

List on 6th of March, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
24-12-2025
Showkat Khan