

Serial No. 16
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M)No.445/2024

Mohammad Akber Malik and Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. M. A. Rathore, Advocate

Versus

**Union Territory Through Director General of Police and Ors. (Home
Department)**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Naubahar, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG .

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
ORDER
06.03.2026

1. Registry is directed to ensure summoning of the digitized copy of the challan emanating from FIR No. 38/2024 registered with police station Budgam, from the Court of Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Budgam, on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 24.04.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
06.03.2026
"Shaista"