

Serial No. 11
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 445/2024 CrIM(1037/2024).

MOHAMMAD AKBER MALIK AND ORS. (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Majeed, Advocate vice
Mr. M.A. Rathore, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Naubahar, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
24-04-2026

The record of the trial Court has not been received.
The Registry is directed to send a reminder to the trial Court.
Be listed on 3rd of July 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
24-04-2026
Showkat Khan