

07
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 445/2024

MOHAMMAD AKBER MALIK AND ORS.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND
ORS.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gull, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

03.07.2026

Trial court record has been received.

Await appearance of the petitioners.

List on 12.08.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.07.2026

Aasif