

25
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 445/2024

MOHAMMAD AKBER MALIK AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M A Rathore, Adv.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND
ORS Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER

31.08.2026

1. List this petition along with OWP No. 1609/2011 on 10.09.2026.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

31.08.2026

Aasif